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DOUBLE M RODEO 
 

FRIDAY NIGHTS ONLY 
JUNE 28h  thru AUGUST 30TH  2019 

 
See Separate Sheet for ROAD Schedule 

 
ENTRY DATES:      Each Tuesday the week of the rodeo between 11:00am & 4:00pm. 
                                            518-885-9543    

 
Contestants may give a preference.  All positions are random draw and preferences will be given until the event 
section is filled.  We will do our best to accommodate as many contestants as possible. 
 
 LATE ENTRIES:    Entries called in after 4 pm or days beyond may or may not be accepted.  Preferences will  
not be honored and you will be automatically put in slack if performance is full.    
 
TURN OUTS:    If you have to turnout for any reason – the sooner the better.  If you do not TO via a call or 
someone else you will not be permitted to enter the next rodeo.  Once fees are paid, you cannot get entry fee 
money back for any reason. 
 
Entry Fees to be paid between 6 pm and 7:45 pm.  All entry fees must be paid prior to entering 

arena.   Or you will NOT be permitted to compete. 
     

 
FEES:   Bareback/Saddle Bronc Riding       $45.00 
   Bull Riding:                $45.00 
   Breakaway Roping: Boys under 14 & women     $45.00 
   Team Roping          $45.00 
   Women’s Barrel Racing (18 & older)       $45.00 
   Girl’s Youth Barrel Racing (8-17)         $25.00 
 

ADDED MONEY:   
$ 400  

$200 to Youth Barrels   
 

ROUGH STOCK EVENTS ARE FOR THE NOVICE RIDER AND BEYOND WITH 
PRIOR EXPERIENCE. 

 
Mandatory Fees Included in Listed Entry Fees 

$2 Timer Charge per Barrel Racer 
$7 Arena Charge per Barrel Racer (excludes Youth) 

$10 Stock Charge to all Events (except GBR) 
$ 5  Administration Fee to all Events 
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YOUTH BARRELS:      Must have parental guidance with release signed by both parents or    
                         custodial figures. 
         Will payoff in 2-D format- 2 places   60/40 

            20 or more entries 3 places (50-30-20 %) 
         Approved as a Junior WPRA Tour.   
 
NEW WOMEN’S BARRELS:    Approved as WPRA Tour Race 
 
A WPRA Card is NOT required for this event nor does it impact the payout in anyway.  But if you have a card 
your points will go towards the standings for this circuit for the WPRA finals in OK.  (like NBHA Worlds)  -  
Ask a WPRA member for more details on how your points count. 
 
ALL OTHER EVENTS:  5 or more entries- 4 places (40-30-20-10%)   
        Less than 5 entries - 2 places (60-40%) 

 
Ground Money will NOT count for yearend awards. 

 
NOTE :  

As in the past, we will continue to work with contestants in providing preferences.  We will 
however, not hold our rodeo or slack to wait for participants who are in route from another 

venue.   If you are entered in the slack and will not be at the rodeo before it starts to pay fees, 
you must send your money with someone else.  All rodeo payoff is figured by intermission.  

If your fees are not paid by then, we will turn you out.  
 

Also, we will not create slack if we do not have a full performance.  That means, if you give 
preference as slack and are out if, and the performance is not full – there will be no slack.   So 

be sure to check Facebook for weekly program.     REMEMBER:   THE PHONE NUMBER OF 
885-9543 IS A RETAIL STORE FIRST – THEN A RODEO ENTRY LINE.  THE PERSON 

ANSWERING MAY NOT BE ABLE TO GIVE YOU INFORMATION.   
   

The rodeo is posted on the Double M Rodeo Facebook page most often by Thursday evening  
 

TIME LIMITS: 
Team Roping and Breakaway:  25 seconds. 

If you have any questions or concerns regarding any of these rules or information, please do not hesitate to 
contact Cindy or Wayne Martin at the Double M 518 – 885-9543 .  Thank You 


